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Overview
Fall Enroliment Overview

The Fall Enrollment component collects student enroliment counts by level of student, enroliment status, gender and
race/ethnicity. In addition, first-time student retention rates and the student-to-faculty ratio are collected. Every other
year data on residence of first-time undergraduates is required and in opposite years, enrollment by student age is
required to be reported.

For institutions operating on a traditional academic year calendar (semester, trimester, quarter, 4-1-4, or other
academic year), Fall enrollment should be reported as of the institution's official fall reporting date or October 15. For
institutions operating on a calendar that differs by program or that enrolls students on a continuous basis (referred to
as program reporters), Fall enroliment is reported for students enrolled any time during the period August 1 and
October 31.

Data Reporting Reminders:

eInstitutions are now required to report using the new race/ethnicity categories. Using the new
race/ethnicity categories was optional in the Spring 2009 and 2010 collections and is required in the
current Spring 2011 collection.

*For four-year institutions, reporting enrollment by selected fields of study is mandatory this year. In
Part A, enrollment in the selected fields will need to be reported on separate screens in addition to the
total enrollment reported on the summary screens (CIP 99.0000).

*Part B, Enrollment of students by age, is optional this year.

*Part C, Residence of first-time degree/certificate-seeking undergraduate students, is required this
year.

Resources:
To download the survey materials for this component: Survey Materials

To access your prior year data submission for this component: Reported Data

If you have questions about completing this survey, please contact the IPEDS Help Desk at 1-877-225-2568.


https://surveys.nces.ed.gov/ipeds/VisIndex.aspx
https://surveys.nces.ed.gov/IPEDS/PriorYearDataRedirect.aspx?survey_id=6
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Part B Selection
Completion of Part B (Enroliment of Students by Age) is optional this year.

Do you wish to complete Part B this year? If you select 'Yes', you will see Part B and be expected to complete
the screens. If you select 'No', you will skip Part B.
Yes, | will complete Part B

No, | will not complete Part B

You may use the space below to provide context for the data you've reported above.
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Fall Enrollment - CIPCODE Selection
Indicate which of the following fields of study are offered by your institution. Students are to be reported by

their major field of study for the categories listed below. Fields for which enroliment was reported for Fall 2008
have already been checked; please make sure all listed fields that are offered by your institution are checked.

Undergraduate and graduate fields
13.0000 -- Education

-
_ 14.0000 -- Engineering

v

- 26.0000 -- Biological and Biomedical Sciences

= 27.0000 -- Mathematics

v 40.0000 -- Physical Sciences

v 52.0000 -- Business, Management, Marketing, and Related Support Services

Graduate-only fields
22.0101 -- Law (LL.B., J.D.)

-
- 51.0401 -- Dentistry (D.D.S., D.M.D.)
- 51.1201 -- Medicine (M.D.)

_ None of the above

-

You may use the space below to provide context for the data you've reported above.
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Part A - Fall Enroliment for Graduate Students
Enroliment as of the institution's official fall reporting date or as of October 15, 2010

Total Graduate Students

When reporting graduate students, make sure to include counts for postbaccalaureate professional programs

(formerly first-professional)

eReport Hispanic/Latino individuals of any race as Hispanic/Latino

eReport race for non-Hispanic/Latino individuals only

Students enrolled for credit

Men
Nonresident alien

Hispanic/Latino

American Indian or Alaska Native

Asian

Black or African American

Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific
Islander
White

Two or more races

Race and ethnicity unknown

Total men
Total men prior year

Women
Nonresident alien

Hispanic/Latino

American Indian or Alaska Native

Asian

Black or African American

Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific
Islander
White

Two or more races

Race and ethnicity unknown

Total women
Total women prior year
Grand total (men+women)

Grand total (men+women) prior
year

Total full-time

Graduate Students

Total part-time

|234 |1

193 50

[10 |4

|82 165

|84 50

! !

11,031 |576

| |

|56 189
1,590 835
1,413 732

7 !

[13 9

3 2

|15 120

116 28

! !

[129 [132

! !

6 19

! !

189 210
166 173

1,779 1,045
1,579 905

Total graduate
students

235
143

14
147

134

1,607

145

2,425
2,145

22

35

44

261

25

399

339
2,824

2,484
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Part A - Fall Enrolilment by race/ethnicity and gender
Enrollment as of the institution's official fall reporting date or as of October 15, 2010

CIPCODE: 14.0000 -- Engineering

Graduate students

eReport Hispanic/Latino individuals of any race as Hispanic/Latino

*Report race for non-Hispanic/Latino individuals only

Students enrolled for credit Total full-time Total part-time Total graduate students

Men

Nonresident alien 58
|58 !

Hispanic/Latino 40
[14 |26

American Indian or Alaska Native | |1 1

Asian 43
6 |37

Black or African American 30
[12 |18

Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander | | 0

White 467
[192 |275

Two or more races | |0 0

Race and ethnicity unknown 45
9 136

Total men 291 393 684

Women

Nonresident alien | | 0

Hispanic/Latino 6
1 5

American Indian or Alaska Native | |1 1

Asian 15
|4 [11

Black or African American |2 |8 10

Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander | | 0

White 59
[13 |46

Two or more races | | 0

Race and ethnicity unknown | |8 8

Total women 20 79 99

Grand total (men+women) 311 472 783

Grand total (men+women) 2008-09
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Part A - Fall Enrolilment by race/ethnicity and gender
Enrollment as of the institution's official fall reporting date or as of October 15, 2010

CIPCODE: 27.0000 -- Mathematics and Statistics

Graduate students

eReport Hispanic/Latino individuals of any race as Hispanic/Latino

*Report race for non-Hispanic/Latino individuals only

Students enrolled for credit Total full-time Total part-time Total graduate students
Men
Nonresident alien |1 | 1
Hispanic/Latino | |2 2
American Indian or Alaska Native | | 0
Asian 9
! 19
Black or African American | |2 2
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander | | 0
White 45
|7 38
Two or more races | | 0
Race/ethnicity unknown | |1 5 16
Total men 8 67 75
Women
Nonresident alien | | 0
Hispanic/Latino | | 0
American Indian or Alaska Native | | 0
Asian 3
| 3
Black or African American | |2 2
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander | | 0
White 6
1 /5
Two or more races | | 0
Race/ethnicity unknown | |2 2
Total women 1 12 13
Grand total (men+women) 9 79 88

Grand total (men+women) 2008-09 404 241 645
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Part A - Fall Enrolilment by race/ethnicity and gender
Enrollment as of the institution's official fall reporting date or as of October 15, 2010

CIPCODE: 40.0000 -- Physical Sciences

eReport Hispanic/Latino individuals of any race as Hispanic/Latino

*Report race for non-Hispanic/Latino individuals only

Graduate students

Students enrolled for credit Total full-time Total part-time Total graduate students
Men
Nonresident alien |2 | 2
Hispanic/Latino |2 | 2
American Indian or Alaska Native |2 | 2
Asian 3
3 !
Black or African American |3 | 3
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander | |0 0
White 41
|41 !
Two or more races | | 0
Race and ethnicity unknown |1 | 1
Total men 54 0 54
Women
Nonresident alien |1 | 1
Hispanic/Latino | | 0
American Indian or Alaska Native | | 0
Asian 1
K 0
Black or African American | | 0
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander | | 0
White 6
|6 |
Two or more races | | 0
Race and ethnicity unknown |1 | 1
Total women 9 0 9
63 0 63

Grand total (men+women)
Grand total (men+women) 2008-09
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Part A - Fall Enrolilment by race/ethnicity and gender
Enrollment as of the institution's official fall reporting date or as of October 15, 2010

CIPCODE: 52.0000 -- Business, Management, Marketing and Related Support Services
Graduate students

eReport Hispanic/Latino individuals of any race as Hispanic/Latino

*Report race for non-Hispanic/Latino individuals only

Students enrolled for credit Total full-time Total part-time Total graduate students

Men

Nonresident alien 37
|36 1

Hispanic/Latino 30
116 [1

American Indian or Alaska Native |1 |3 4

Asian 34
[17 [17

Black or African American 49
25 24

Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander | | 0

White 371
[162 1209

Two or more races | | 0

Race and ethnicity unknown 28
112 [16

Total men 269 284 553

Women

Nonresident alien |1 | 1

Hispanic/Latino 6
I3 3

American Indian or Alaska Native | |1 1

Asian 8
3 5

Black or African American 20
|5 [15

Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander | | 0

White 77
[13 |64

Two or more races | | 0

Race and ethnicity unknown |2 |6 8

Total women 27 94 121

Grand total (men+women) 296 378 674

Grand total (men+women) 2008-09 270 330 600
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Part A - Fall Enrolilment Summary
Fall Enroliment Summary

Students enrolled for credit

Men

Nonresident alien
Hispanic/Latino

American Indian or Alaska Native
Asian

Black or African American

Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander
White

Two or more races

Race and ethnicity unknown
Total men

Women

Nonresident alien
Hispanic/Latino

American Indian or Alaska Native
Asian

Black or African American

Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander
White

Two or more races

Race and ethnicity unknown
Total women

Grand Total (men+women)

Total full-time
students

234
93

10
82
84

0
1,031

56

1,590

13

15
16

129

189
1,779

Total part-time
students

50

65
50

576

89
835

N © O

20
28

132
19

210
1,045

Grand total,
all students

235
143
14
147
134

0
1,607
0

145
2,425

7
22
5
35
44
0
261

25
399
2,824
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Part A - Fall Enrollment - Summary by race/ethnicity

CIPCODE: 14.0000 -- Engineering
Students enrolled for credit

Men
Nonresident alien

Hispanic/Latino

American Indian or Alaska Native

Asian

Black or African American

Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander
White

Two or more races

Race and ethnicity unknown

Total men

Women
Nonresident alien

Hispanic/Latino

American Indian or Alaska Native

Asian

Black or African American

Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander
White

Two or more races

Race and ethnicity unknown

Total women

Grand Total (men+women)

Fall enroliment totals

Total full-time
students

=N
O O W o NPMMO -~ O

N
o

311

Total part-time
students

26

37
18

275

36
393

472

Grand total,
all students

58
40

43
30

467

45
684

15
10

59

99
783
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Part A - Fall Enrollment - Summary by race/ethnicity
Fall enroliment totals
CIPCODE: 27.0000 -- Mathematics and Statistics
Students enrolled for credit Total full-time
students
Men
Nonresident alien

Hispanic/Latino

American Indian or Alaska Native

Asian

Black or African American

Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander
White

Two or more races

Race and ethnicity unknown

Total men

Women
Nonresident alien

Hispanic/Latino

American Indian or Alaska Native

Asian

Black or African American

Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander
White

Two or more races

Race and ethnicity unknown

Total women

Grand Total (men+women)

©® O O NO oo o o =~

© -~ OO ~ 0O 0O o o o o

Total part-time
students

O N © O N O

38

67

N NO O ON WO O O

~N =
(o]

Grand total,
all students

O N © O N =

45

75
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Part A - Fall Enrollment - Summary by race/ethnicity
Fall enroliment totals

CIPCODE: 40.0000 -- Physical Sciences
Students enrolled for credit

Men
Nonresident alien

Hispanic/Latino

American Indian or Alaska Native

Asian

Black or African American

Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander
White

Two or more races

Race and ethnicity unknown

Total men

Women
Nonresident alien

Hispanic/Latino

American Indian or Alaska Native

Asian

Black or African American

Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander
White

Two or more races

Race and ethnicity unknown

Total women

Grand Total (men+women)

Total full-time

students
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Total part-time

students

O O O O O oo o o o

O O O O O oo o o o o

Grand total,

all students
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Part A - Fall Enrollment - Summary by race/ethnicity
Fall enroliment totals
CIPCODE: 52.0000 -- Business, Management, Marketing and Related Support Services

Students enrolled for credit Total full-time Total part-time Grand total,
students students all students
Men
Nonresident alien 36 1 37
Hispanic/Latino 16 14 30
American Indian or Alaska Native 1 3 4
Asian 17 17 34
Black or African American 25 24 49
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander 0 0 0
White 162 209 371
Two or more races 0 0 0
Race and ethnicity unknown 12 16 28
Total men 269 284 553
Women
Nonresident alien 1 0 1
Hispanic/Latino 3 3 6
American Indian or Alaska Native 0 1 1
Asian B 5 8
Black or African American 5 15 20
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander 0 0 0
White 13 64 77
Two or more races 0 0 0
Race and ethnicity unknown 2 6 8
Total women 27 94 121
Grand Total (men+women) 296 378 674
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Part B - Fall Enroliment by Age and Gender for Full-time Graduate Students
NOTE: These data are optional this year.

Enrollment as of the institution's official fall reporting date or as of October 15, 2010

Age
Under 18
18-19
20-21
22-24
25-29
30-34
35-39
40-49
50-64
65 and over

Age unknown/unreported
Total full-time graduate students (from part A)

Full-time Graduate Students

Men Women

[ |

[ |

K |

115 |7

1264 |50

1474 |47

1399 132

1239 |34

132 [10

166
1,590

189
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Part B - Fall Enroliment by Age and Gender for Part-time Graduate Students
NOTE: These data are optional this year.

Enrollment as of the institution's official fall reporting date or as of October 15, 2010

Age Part-time Graduate Students
Men Women
Under 18 | |
18-19 I I
20-21 I I
22-24
|27 4
25-29
[125 31
30-34
|168 |41
35-39
[130 [19
40-49
[152 50
50-64
|82 22
65 and over |1 |
Age unknown/unreported 150 a3

Total part-time graduate students (from part A) 835 210
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Fall Enroliment Survey Summary
Institutions with Graduate Students Only

IPEDS collects important information regarding your institution. All data reported in IPEDS
survey components become available in the IPEDS Data Center and appear as aggregated data
in various Department of Education reports. Additionally, some of the reported data appears
specifically for your institution through the College Navigator website and is included in your
institution’s Data Feedback Report (DFR). The purpose of this summary is to provide you an
opportunity to view some of the data that, when accepted through the IPEDS quality control
process, will appear on the College Navigator website and/or your DFR. College Navigator is
updated approximately three months after the data collection period closes and Data Feedback
Reports will be available through the EXPT and sent to your institution’s CEO in November 2011.

Please review your data for accuracy. If you have questions about the data displayed below
after reviewing the data reported on the survey screens, please contact the IPEDS Help Desk at:
1-877-225-2568 or ipedshelp@rti.org.

Graduate Student Enrolilment

Total enrollment 2,824
Percent of students who are female 14%
Percent of students who are full-time 63%

Percent of all students by race/ethnicity:

American Indian or Alaska Native 1%
Asian 6%
Black or African American 6%
Hispanic/Latino 6%
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 0%
White 66%
Two or More Races 0%
Race and ethnicity unknown 6%

Nonresident alien 9%
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Explanation Report

Number Source Location Description Severity Accepted

Screen: Part B - Fall Enroliment by Age and Gender for Part-time Graduate Students

1 Row: 15 Screen The percent of students as age
Col: 3 Entry unknown/unreported should not
exceed 20% of the total students
reported in Part A. Please correct your
data or provide an explanation.

Reason: Age is unknown for 43 Part Time, Female students. As such, data cannot be
provided. Out of the 210 Part Time, Female students, 20% unknown is 42. Our

total of 43 Unknowns for this field is only 1 more person than the allotted 20% (42)
unknown of the total.

Explanation Yes



