Institution: Naval Postgraduate School (119678) User ID: P1196783

Overview

Fall Enrollment Overview

The Fall Enrollment component collects student enrollment counts by level of student, enrollment status, gender and race/ethnicity. In addition, first-time student retention rates and the student-to-faculty ratio are collected. Every other year data on residence of first-time undergraduates is required and in opposite years, enrollment by student age is required to be reported.

For institutions operating on a traditional academic year calendar (semester, trimester, quarter, 4-1-4, or other academic year), Fall enrollment should be reported as of the institution's official fall reporting date or October 15. For institutions operating on a calendar that differs by program or that enrolls students on a continuous basis (referred to as program reporters), Fall enrollment is reported for students enrolled any time during the period August 1 and October 31.

Data Reporting Reminders:

- •Institutions are now required to report using the new race/ethnicity categories. Using the new race/ethnicity categories was optional in the Spring 2009 and 2010 collections and is required in the current Spring 2011 collection.
- •For four-year institutions, reporting enrollment by selected fields of study is **mandatory** this year. In Part A, enrollment in the selected fields will need to be reported on separate screens in addition to the total enrollment reported on the summary screens (CIP 99.0000).
- •Part B, Enrollment of students by age, is **optional** this year.
- •Part C, Residence of first-time degree/certificate-seeking undergraduate students, is **required** this year.

Resources:

To download the survey materials for this component: Survey Materials

To access your prior year data submission for this component: Reported Data

If you have questions about completing this survey, please contact the IPEDS Help Desk at 1-877-225-2568.

Part B Selection

Completion of Part B (Enrollment of Students by Age) is optional this year.

Do you wish to complete Part B this year? If you select 'Yes', you will see Part B and be expected to complete the screens. If you select 'No', you will skip Part B.

• Yes, I will complete Part B

No, I will not complete Part B

You may use the space below to provide context for the data you've reported above.

Fall Enrollment - CIPCODE Selection

Indicate which of the following fields of study are offered by your institution. Students are to be reported by their major field of study for the categories listed below. Fields for which enrollment was reported for Fall 2008 have already been checked; please make sure all listed fields that are offered by your institution are checked.

Unde	ergrad	duate and graduate fields
		13.0000 Education
	~	14.0000 Engineering
		26.0000 Biological and Biomedical Sciences
	\checkmark	27.0000 Mathematics
	\checkmark	40.0000 Physical Sciences
	\checkmark	52.0000 Business, Management, Marketing, and Related Support Services
Grad	duate-	only fields
		22.0101 Law (LL.B., J.D.)
		51.0401 Dentistry (D.D.S., D.M.D.)
		51.1201 Medicine (M.D.)
		None of the above
You may	/ use	the space below to provide context for the data you've reported above.

Part A - Fall Enrollment for Graduate Students

Enrollment as of the institution's official fall reporting date or as of October 15, 2010

Total Graduate Students

When reporting graduate students, make sure to include counts for postbaccalaureate professional programs (formerly first-professional)

Graduate Students

		Graduate Students	
 Report Hispanic/Latino individuals of 	of any race as Hispanic/Latino		
•Report race for non-Hispanic/Latino	individuals only		
Students enrolled for credit	Total <u>full-time</u>	Total part-time	Total graduate students
Men			
Nonresident alien	234	1	235
<u>Hispanic/Latino</u>	93	50	. 143
American Indian or Alaska Native	10	4	. 14
Asian	82	65	. 147
Black or African American	84	50	. 134
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander			0
White	1,031	576	1,607
Two or more races			0
Race and ethnicity unknown	56	89	145
Total men	1,59		
Total men prior year	1,41	3 732	2 2,145
Women			7
Nonresident alien	7		22
Hispanic/Latino	13	9	5
American Indian or Alaska Native	3	2	35
<u>Asian</u>	15	20	44
Black or African American	16	28	
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander			0
White -	129	132	
Two or more races			0
Race and ethnicity unknown	6	19	25
Total women	18		
Total women prior year	16		
Grand total (men+women)	1,77		
Grand total (men+women) prior year	1,57	'9 90 !	5 2,484

Part A - Fall Enrollment by race/ethnicity and gender Enrollment as of the institution's <u>official fall reporting date</u> or as of October 15, 2010

CIPCODE: 14.0000 Engineering			
		Graduate students	
 Report Hispanic/Latino individuals of any 	race as Hispanic/Latino		
•Report race for non-Hispanic/Latino indiv	iduals only		
Students enrolled for credit	Total full-time	Total part-time	Total graduate students
Men			
Nonresident alien	58		. 58
Hispanic/Latino	14	26	. 40
American Indian or Alaska Native		1	. 1
Asian	6	37	. 43
Black or African American	12	18	. 30
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander			. 0
White	192	275	. 467
Two or more races		0	. 0
Race and ethnicity unknown	9	36	. 45
Total men	291	393	684
Women			•
Nonresident alien			. 0
Hispanic/Latino	1	5	. 6
American Indian or Alaska Native		1	. 1
Asian	4	11	. 15
Black or African American	2	8	. 10
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander			. 0
White	13	46	. 59
Two or more races			. 0
Race and ethnicity unknown		8	. 8
Total women	20	79	
Grand total (men+women)	311	472	. 783
Grand total (men+women) 2008-09			

Enrollment as of the institution's official fall reporting date or as of October 15, 2010				
CIPCODE: 27.0000 Mathematics and	Statistics			
· Demont Illements// stine in dividuals of suc		Graduate students		
•Report Hispanic/Latino individuals of any				
Report race for non-Hispanic/Latino indiv	-			
Students enrolled for credit	Total <u>full-time</u>	Total part-time	Total graduate students	
Men Nepresident elien			1	
Nonresident alien	1		, I	
Hispanic/Latino		, 	2	
·		2		
American Indian or Alaska Native			. 0	
Asian			9	
		9	Ĩ	
Black or African American			2	
		2	0	
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander			. 0	
White		 	45	
Winte	7	38		
Two or more races			. 0	
			16	
Race/ethnicity unknown		16	. 16	
Total men	8	67	75	
Women				
Nonresident alien			0	
Hispanic/Latino			. 0	
American Indian or Alaska Native			0	
Asian	, 		. 3	
		3	0	
Black or African American		2	2	
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander		۲ <u>ــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ</u>	0	
White		-	. 6	
_	1	5	0	
Two or more races			. 0	
Race/ethnicity unknown			2	
		2		
Total women	1	12		
Grand total (men+women)	9	79		
Grand total (men+women) 2008-09	404	241	645	

Part A - Fall Enrollment by race/ethnicity and gender

Enrollment as of the institution's official fall reporting date or as of October 15, 2010				
CIPCODE: 40.0000 Physical Sciences	3	Graduate students		
•Report Hispanic/Latino individuals of any	race as Hispanic/Latino	Graduate students		
•Report race for non-Hispanic/Latino indiv				
Students enrolled for <u>credit</u>	Total <u>full-time</u>	Total <u>part-time</u>	Total graduate students	
Nonresident alien	2		. 2	
Hispanic/Latino	2		. 2	
American Indian or Alaska Native	2		. 2	
Asian	3		. 3	
Black or African American	3		. 3	
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander		0	. 0	
White	41		. 41	
Two or more races			. 0	
Race and ethnicity unknown	1		. 1	
Total men	54	0	54	
Women				
Nonresident alien	1		1	
Hispanic/Latino			0	
American Indian or Alaska Native			0	
Asian	1	0	1	
Black or African American			0	
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander			. 0	
White	6		6	
Two or more races			0	
Race and ethnicity unknown	1		1	
Total women	9	0		
Grand total (men+women) Grand total (men+women) 2008-09	63	0	63	

Part A - Fall Enrollment by race/ethnicity and gender

Enrollment as of the institution's official fall reporting date or as of October 15, 2010

Part A - Fall Enrollment by race/ethnicity and gender Enrollment as of the institution's official fall reporting date or as of October 15, 2010				
			15, 2010	
CIPCODE: 52.0000 Business, Manage	ement, Marketing and Rea	Graduate students		
 Report Hispanic/Latino individuals of any 	race as Hispanic/Latino			
•Report race for non-Hispanic/Latino indiv	iduals only			
Students enrolled for credit	Total <u>full-time</u>	Total part-time	Total graduate students	
Men			07	
Nonresident alien	36	1	37	
Hispanic/Latino	16	14		
American Indian or Alaska Native	1	3	4	
Asian	17	17	. 34	
Black or African American	25	24	. 49	
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander			. 0	
White	162	209	371	
Two or more races			0	
Race and ethnicity unknown	12	16	28	
Total men	269	284	553	
Women				
Nonresident alien	1		. 1	
Hispanic/Latino	3	3	. 6	
American Indian or Alaska Native		1	. 1	
Asian	3	5	. 8	
Black or African American	5	15	. 20	
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander			0	
White	13	64	. 77	
Two or more races			0	
Race and ethnicity unknown	2	6	. 8	
Total women	27	94	121	
Grand total (men+women)	296	378		
Grand total (men+women) 2008-09	270	330	600	

Part A - Fall Enrollment Summary

Fall Enrollment Summary				
Students enrolled for credit	Total full-time students	Total part-time students	Grand total, all students	
Men				
Nonresident alien	234	1	235	
Hispanic/Latino	93	50	143	
American Indian or Alaska Native	10	4	14	
Asian	82	65	147	
Black or African American	84	50	134	
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	0	0	0	
White	1,031	576	1,607	
Two or more races	0	0	0	
Race and ethnicity unknown	56	89	145	
Total men	1,590	835	2,425	
Women				
Nonresident alien	7	0	7	
Hispanic/Latino	13	9	22	
American Indian or Alaska Native	3	2	5	
Asian	15	20	35	
Black or African American	16	28	44	
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	0	0	0	
White	129	132	261	
Two or more races	0	0	0	
Race and ethnicity unknown	6	19	25	
Total women	189	210	399	
Grand Total (men+women)	1,779	1,045	2,824	

Part A - Fall Enrollment - Summary by race/ethnicity Fall enrollment totals

CIPCODE: 14.0000 -- Engineering Students enrolled for credit Total full-time Total part-time Grand total, students students all students Men Nonresident alien Hispanic/Latino American Indian or Alaska Native Asian Black or African American Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander White Two or more races Race and ethnicity unknown Total men Women Nonresident alien Hispanic/Latino American Indian or Alaska Native Asian Black or African American Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander White Two or more races Race and ethnicity unknown Total women Grand Total (men+women)

Part A - Fall Enrollment - Summary by race/ethnicity Fall enrollment totals

CIPCODE: 27.0000 Mathematics and Statistics			
Students enrolled for credit	Total full-time students	Total part-time students	Grand total, all students
Men			
Nonresident alien	1	0	1
Hispanic/Latino	0	2	2
American Indian or Alaska Native	0	0	0
Asian	0	9	9
Black or African American	0	2	2
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	0	0	0
White	7	38	45
Two or more races	0	0	0
Race and ethnicity unknown	0	16	16
Total men	8	67	75
Women			
Nonresident alien	0	0	0
Hispanic/Latino	0	0	0
American Indian or Alaska Native	0	0	0
Asian	0	3	3
Black or African American	0	2	2
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	0	0	0
White	1	5	6
Two or more races	0	0	0
Race and ethnicity unknown	0	2	2
Total women	1	12	13
Grand Total (men+women)	9	79	88

Part A - Fall Enrollment - Summary by race/ethnicity

	enrollment totals		
CIPCODE: 40.0000 Physical Sciences Students enrolled for credit	Total full-time students	Total part-time students	Grand total, all students
Men		otadonto	
Nonresident alien	2	0	2
Hispanic/Latino	2	0	2
American Indian or Alaska Native	2	0	2
Asian	3	0	3
Black or African American	3	0	3
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	0	0	0
White	41	0	41
Two or more races	0	0	0
Race and ethnicity unknown	1	0	1
Total men	54	0	54
Women			
Nonresident alien	1	0	1
Hispanic/Latino	0	0	0
American Indian or Alaska Native	0	0	0
Asian	1	0	1
Black or African American	0	0	0
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	0	0	0
White	6	0	6
Two or more races	0	0	0
Race and ethnicity unknown	1	0	1
Total women	9	0	9
Grand Total (men+women)	63	0	63

Part A - Fall Enrollment - Summary by race/ethnicity Fall enrollment totals

CIPCODE: 52.0000 Business, Management, Marke	ting and Related Suppor	rt Services	
Students enrolled for credit	Total full-time students	Total part-time students	Grand total, all students
Men	310001113	31000113	an students
Nonresident alien	36	1	37
Hispanic/Latino	16	14	30
American Indian or Alaska Native	1	3	4
Asian	17	17	34
Black or African American	25	24	49
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	0	0	0
White	162	209	371
Two or more races	0	0	0
Race and ethnicity unknown	12	16	28
Total men	269	284	553
Women			
Nonresident alien	1	0	1
Hispanic/Latino	3	3	6
American Indian or Alaska Native	0	1	1
Asian	3	5	8
Black or African American	5	15	20
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	0	0	0
White	13	64	77
Two or more races	0	0	0
Race and ethnicity unknown	2	6	8
Total women	27	94	121
Grand Total (men+women)	296	378	674

Part B - Fall Enrollment by Age and Gender for Full-time Graduate Students NOTE: These data are optional this year.

Envellment of affile institution is afficial fall envention data and a f Ostahan 45,0040				
Enrollment as of the institution's <u>official fall reporting date</u> or as of October 15, 2010				
Age	Full-time Graduate Students			
	Men	Women		
Under 18	0			
18-19	0			
20-21	1			
22-24	15	7		
25-29	264	50		
30-34	474	47		
35-39	399	32		
40-49	239	34		
50-64	32	10		
65 and over				
Age unknown/unreported	166	9		
Total full-time graduate students (from part A)	1,590	189		

Part B - Fall Enrollment by Age and Gender for Part-time Graduate Students NOTE: These data are optional this year.

Enrollment as of the institution's <u>official fall reporting date</u> or as of October 15, 2010			
Age	Part-time Graduate Students		
	Men	Women	
Under 18			
18-19			
20-21			
22-24	27	4	
25-29	125	31	
30-34	168	41	
35-39	130	19	
40-49	152	50	
50-64	82	22	
65 and over	1		
Age unknown/unreported	150	43	
Total part-time graduate students (from part A)	835	210	

Summary

Fall Enrollment Survey Summary **Institutions with Graduate Students Only**

IPEDS collects important information regarding your institution. All data reported in IPEDS survey components become available in the IPEDS Data Center and appear as aggregated data in various Department of Education reports. Additionally, some of the reported data appears specifically for your institution through the College Navigator website and is included in your institution's Data Feedback Report (DFR). The purpose of this summary is to provide you an opportunity to view some of the data that, when accepted through the IPEDS quality control process, will appear on the College Navigator website and/or your DFR. College Navigator is updated approximately three months after the data collection period closes and Data Feedback Reports will be available through the ExPT and sent to your institution's CEO in November 2011.

Please review your data for accuracy. If you have questions about the data displayed below after reviewing the data reported on the survey screens, please contact the IPEDS Help Desk at: 1-877-225-2568 or ipedshelp@rti.org.

Graduate Student Enrollment					
Total enrollment	2,824				
Percent of students who are female	14%				
Percent of students who are full-time	63%				
Percent of all students by race/ethnicity:					
American Indian or Alaska Native	1%				
Asian	6%				
Black or African American	6%				
Hispanic/Latino	6%				
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	0%				
White	66%				
Two or More Races	0%				
Race and ethnicity unknown	6%				
Nonresident alien	9%				

Institution: Naval Postgraduate School (119678)			User ID: P1196783			
Explanation Report						
Number	Source	Location	Description	Severity	Accepted	
Screen: Part B - Fall Enrollment by Age and Gender for Part-time Graduate Students						
1	Row: 15 Col: 3	Screen Entry	The percent of students as age unknown/unreported should not exceed 20% of the total students reported in Part A. Please correct your data or provide an explanation.	Explanation	Yes	
Reason:	Age is unknown for 43 Part Time, Female students. As such, data cannot be provided. Out of the 210 Part Time, Female students, 20% unknown is 42. Our total of 43 Unknowns for this field is only 1 more person than the allotted 20% (42) unknown of the total.					